## 505686274 09/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5733084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOWERMYBILLS, INC.	07/25/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LMB MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	12181 BLUFF CREEK DRIVE, SUITE 250
City:	PLAYA VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90094

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16440671

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPLH.005C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL M. JEIDE
SIGNATURE:	/Russell M. Jeide/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=merger doc - lmb to lmb mortgage#page1.tif

PATENT 505686274 REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0954

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the survi	iving corporation is LMB	Mortgage Ser	vices,		
Inc.	, and the name of the corporation being				
merged into this surviving corp	poration is Lowermybil	ls, Inc.			
	***************************************				
SECOND: The Agreement of and acknowledged by each of t	Merger has been approved he constituent corporation	d, adopted, certifieds.	d, executed		
THIRD: The name of the surv	viving corporation is LMB	Mortgage Sei	vices.		
Inc.	nc. a Delaware corporation				
FIFTH: The merger is to beco					
SIXTH: The Agreement of M	Aeroer is anolikest 12187	Bluff Creek	Drive		
Suite 250, Playa Vist		the pla	ce of business		
of the surviving corporation,					
SEVENTH: A copy of the A corporation on request, without IN WITNESS WHEREOF, s	cost, to any stockholder o aid surviving corporation	of the constituent ed has caused this e	orporations.  ertificate to be		
signed by an authorized offici	er, the	day of July	,A.D.		
2017	and the second s	ALC			
	and the second s	horized Officer			
	Name: STE	Print or Type	(REN)		
	Title: Ca	o 1 Dine	ecton		

PATENT REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 09/23/2019**